TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative		11/12/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA
Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATX Networks Corp.
Street Address:	501 CLEMENTS ROAD WEST, SUITE 1
City:	Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	LIS 7H4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2729700	MAXAMP
Registration Number:	2931309	MDU SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2819188	COMPRESSOR CONNECTORS
Registration Number:	2824663	SCN-MANAGER
Registration Number:	3500527	Q-SERIES
Serial Number:	77003061	ATX
Serial Number:	77003108	ATX
Registration Number:	2961934	PCI TECHNOLOGIES INC. "INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR INFORMATION NETWORKS" MEMBER ATX GROUP
Registration Number:	2869134	PCI FILTERS
Registration Number:	2871391	MAXNET
Registration Number:	2802273	PCI TECHNOLOGIES INC. DIGIMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0208**

Fax Number: (404)572-5128 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 404-572-3458 Phone: slake@kslaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: King & Spalding Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09636-015068 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Lake /Susan Lake/ Signature: 01/24/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=ATX trademark release 11.08#page1.tif source=ATX trademark release 11.08#page2.tif source=ATX trademark release 11.08#page3.tif source=ATX trademark release 11.08#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0209

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest in, and collateral assignment of, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted to it by ATX NETWORKS CORP., a Canadian corporation (the "Grantor"), WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain security agreement, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 11, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3886/0285.

(signature page to follow)

ATL_IMANAGE-7551220.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0210 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed by one of its duly authorized signatories on this 10th day of _______, 2010.

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent

y:

ts Duly Authorized Signatory

Andrew Currie
Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0211

PROVINCE
STATE OF <u>Intario</u>)
CITY
COUNTY OF <u>Toronto</u>)
ss.

On this 10th day of November, 2010, before me personally appeared worker of the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that [s]he is an authorized officer of said entity, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity as authorized by its board of directors and that [s]he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.

Notary Public

{seal}

Christine Louise Marchetti

My Commission expires:

Not applicable

REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0212

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

Total p	roperties: 11			
1	Serial #: 76040520 Mark: MAXAMP	Filing Dt: 05/03/2000	Reg #: 2729700	Reg. Dt: 06/24/2003
2	Serial #: 76474255 Mark: MDU SOLUTIONS	Filing Dt: 12/09/2002	Reg #: 2931309	Reg. Dt: 03/08/2005
3	Serial #: 76482769 Mark: COMPRESSOR COMPRES	Filing Dt: 01/13/2003	Reg #: 2819188	Reg. Dt: 03/02/2004
4	Serial #: 76482770 Mark: SCN-MANAGER	Filing Dt: 01/13/2003	Reg #: 2824663	Reg. Dt: 03/23/2004
5	Serial #: 76675212 Mark: Q-SERIES	Filing Dt: 04/09/2007	Reg #: 3500527	Reg. Dt: 09/16/2008
_	Serial #: 77003061	Filing Dt: 09/20/200	06 Reg #:	NONE Reg. Dt:
6	Mark: ATX	_		
7	Mark: ATX Serial #: 77003108 Mark: ATX	Filing Dt: 09/20/200	J	
	Serial #: 77003108 Mark: ATX Serial #: 78143831	Filing Dt: 09/20/200 Filing Dt: 07/15/2002 S INC. "INNOVATIVE SOLUTI	J	
7	Serial #: 77003108 Mark: ATX Serial #: 78143831	Filing Dt: 07/15/2002	06 Reg # :	NONE Reg. Dt:
7	Serial #: 77003108 Mark: ATX Serial #: 78143831 Mark: PCI TECHNOLOGIE Serial #: 78143838	Filing Dt: 07/15/2002 S INC. "INNOVATIVE SOLUTI	06 Reg #: Reg #: 2961934	NONE Reg. Dt: Reg. Dt: 06/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 01/24/2011